
OEF/OIF Coalition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

A B C D

ORGANIZATION/POSITION NAME E-MAIL PHONE

Utah Department of Veterans and Military Affairs

Director Gary Harter gharter@utah.gov 801 326-2372

Veteran Services Coordinator Cory Pearson corypearson@utah.gov 385-228-0280

Deputy Director Dennis McFall dmcfall@utah.gov 801 326-2372

Outreach manager Larry Dawson ldawson@utah.gov 801 326-2372

Dan Burton danielburton@utah.gov

Gary Stearman garystearman@utah.gov 801 326-2315

US Department of Labor, Veterans' Employment and Training Service (VETS)

Director Dale Brockbank brockbank.howard@dol.gov 801 524-5703

Veterans Program Specialist Karen Williams williams.karen@dol.gov 801524-5703

Utah Department of Workforce services Vint DeGraw vdegraw@utah.gov 435 830-9355

Veteran Manager Bruce Summers bsummers@utah.gov 801 520-9359

ACE Outreach Program supervisor Gerald Culwell jculwell@utah.gov 801 452-5306

ACE outreach specialist Lawnie Rasmussen LDRasmussen@utah.gov

Local Veteran Employment Representative William Greer wgreer@utah.gov 801 310-3169

Transition Assistance Advisor

Bart Davis bart.o.davis.ctr@mail.mil 432-4937

cell 801 566-4596

Utah JFSAP- Military One Source

Tonia Johnson Tonia.m.johnson@militaryonesource.com 801.432.4219

LCSW Terry Routt 801.432.4921

Army One Source

community support coordinator

Hans Graefe johannes.graefe@serco-na.com 719-238-0439

US Army Wound Warrior Program (AW2)
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Gloria Jensen gloria.jensen.@va.gov 801 582-1565, ext x 5203

Nathan Wilcox nathan.l.wilcox.civ@mail.mil 801 573-9265

Utah Army National Guard

Branch Chief Family Programs David Osborne david.p.osborne4.mil@mail.mil 801 432-4533

Ass. State Family Program Director Marc Savageau marc.p.savageau.mil@mail.mil 801 432-4667

Chaplain\State Family Program Director Gerald White gerald.r.white18.mil@mail.mil 801 633-9406

Chaplain Clay Anstead clayanstead@gmail.com 801 716-9036

Deputy Post Manager Annette Barnes patricia.a.barnes62.mil@mail.mil

Yellow Ribbon (Army National Guard) Susan Summers Susan.m.summers4.nfg@mail.mil 801-432-4471

Yellow Ribbon (Air National Guard) Vickie DeNovellis vickie.l.denovellis.ctr@mail.mil 801 432-4324

Community Covenant Team Chief (Southern Utah) David Jones david.heber.jones@us.army.mil 435 632-7729

Group clinical psychologist David Wood david.s.wood2@us.army.mil 801 703 7593

Director of Behavioral Health Juliann Jeppsen juliann.m.jeppsen.mil@mail.mil

Sexual Assault Response Coordinator (SARC) Keisha Worthen keisha.l.worthen.mil@mail.mil 801 432-4344

Director of Psychological Health UTNG (Army) Ken Francis Kenton.l.francis.ctr@mail.mil 801 419-2197

Survivor Outreach Services -SOS Leland Slaughter william.l.slaughter16.ctr@mail.mil 801 432-4153

Survivor Outreach Services -SOS Steve Haacke steven.a.haacke.ctr@mail.mil 801 878-5794

Family Assistance Coordinator (Army) Laci Warby laci.j.warby.nfg@mail.mil 801 432-4522

Suicide Prevention April Rylander april.e.rylander.mil@mail.mil 801 432-4943

Alcohol Drug Control Officer Liz Lovell elizabeth.lovell@accenturefederal.com 801 783-6218

Army Reserve

OSD-RA Yellow Ribbon Program Specialist

SOS survivor outreach services Shabir Baher shabir.baher.ctr@mail.mil 801 656-3406

Suicide prevention Brady Olsen brady.d.olsen2.civ@mail.mil

Child youth support services (CYSS) Brent Broome brent.c.broome.ctr@mail.mil 801 656-3479

Family program Assistant & Yellow Ribbon Coordinator Camille Nelson camille.j.nelson.civ@mail.mil 801-656-3337
Sexual Harassment Assault Response Prevention Jose Milan Jose.r.milan@usar.army.mil 801 656-3347

807 Med Cmd (Ft. Douglas)

Joel Grant joel.grant.mil@mail.mil 801 656-4072

96th Regional Readiness

Chaplain
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Family Program Director 656-3400

Army Reserve PDHRA Coordinator Shaun Tolman shaun.tolman@usar.army.ml 656-4246

2nd Med trng Bde Penelope Cook penelope.cook@us.army.mil 656-3956

76th ORC 

Brady Olsen brady.d.olsen2.civ@mail.mil

Jose Milan jose.r.milan.civ@mail.mil

SOS Tammie Anstead tammie.j.anstead.ctr@mail.mil

Terri Pucell Terri.l.purcell.mil@mail.mil

Dugway Proving Ground

Army Community Service (ACS)

Michael Stubbs michael.h.stubbs2.civ@mail.mil 435-831-2260

MWR Marketing Tina Ruth lamb.tina@gmail.com 435 831-2093

Family Advocacy Program (FAP)- Dugway

Greg Mason gregory.a.mason8.civ@mail.mil 435-831-2834

Utah Air National Guard

MHC Shawna Zierke shawna.zierke@hill.af.mil

sexual assault response LaRue Campbell larue.campbell@hill.afb.mil (801) 777-1985

Bob Lowe bob.lowe@msn.com

Wing Director of Psychological Health Annika Hunt annika.hunt.ctr@ang.af.mil 801 245-2210

Utah Air National Guard Wing Family program Jill Lukes jill.lukes@ang.af.mil 801 231-5717

Recovery Care Coordinator Tracy Wingert tracy.wingert.ctr@hill.af.mil 801 586-0570

RN Case Manager Colleen Netzer colleen.netzer.ctr@hill.af.mil

HAFB

Leann Gossett leeann.gossett@us.af.mil 801 777-2622

US Navy

Executive Officer Steven Jones Steven.r.jones2@navy.mil

University of Utah

Student Veterans of UT

Technology Commercialization Phil Davis philip.j.davis@utah.edu 696-9765
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VA Medical Center 801 582-1565

1-800-613-4012

Chief, Mental Health Scott Hill scott.hill@va.gov x 5656

OEF/OIF Program manager Maria Fruin maria.fruin@va.gov x5246

pager (801) 498-7077

Case Manager Combat Veterans OIF/OEF Andrew Wittwer andrew.wittwer@va.gov x 2150

OEF/OIF Transition Pt Advocate Daniel Murchie daniel.murchie@va.gov x 4264

cell 801 793-0728

OEF/OIF Case Manager Jeff Hunter jeffery.hunter@va.gov x 5219

Social work fellow (UTARNG) Jason Seegmiller jason.seegmiller@us.army.mil x 4518

Public Affairs Jill Atwood jill.atwood@va.gov x 4094

801 584-1252

Jose Lopez jose.lopez3@va.gov x 1961

Congressional & Legislative Liaison Christopher Scott christopher.scott3@va.gov

Chaplain Mark Allison mark.allison@va.gov x 1587

Suicide prevention Coordinator

Gary Blair gary.blair@va.gov x 6310, x 6307

Enrollment Connie Vigil connie.vigil@va.gov x 1116

Edie Torres edith.Torres3@va.gov

Women veterans Program manager Gina Painter gina.painter@va.gov x5423

Noelle Skilton noelle.skilton@va.gov 801 867-2131

Coordinator, VA PTSD Clinic Steve Allen steven.allen@va.gov x 2390

OEF/OIF psychologist Tom Mullin thomas.mullin2@va.gov x 2382

substance abuse/PTSD psychologist Jacek Brewczynski Jacek.Brewczynski@va.gov x 2007

neuropsychologist Jennifer Romesser jennifer.romesser@va.gov x2711

VITAL (Veterans Integration to Academic Leadership) Aaron Ahern dennis.ahern@va.gov cell 801 828-6787
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Vet Center

SLC Vet Center Team Leader Brent Duncan brent.duncan@va.gov 801-266-1499 

RCT Linda Yeates linda.yeates@va.gov 801-266-1499

Provo Vet Center Team Leader Richard I. Hooper Richard.Hooper@va.gov 801-377-1117

Bruce Brewer bruce.brewer@va.gov 801-377-1117

Office Manager Karl DeVries karl.devries@va.gov 801-377-1117

CBO intern Fawn Powell fawn.powell@va.gov x 1379

HIMS intern Sharee Taylor sharee.taylor2@va.gov x 1621

VA Regional Office 801-326-2400

Assistant Director 801 708-8166

OEF/OIF seriously disabled coordinator Robyn Warburton robyn.warburton@va.gov 801 326-2447

VBA Native American Veterans Coordinator (Primary) Joel Corson Robert.Corson@va.gov 801-708-8060

VBA Native American Veterans Coordinator (Alternate) Adam Dalton Adam.Dalton@va.gov 801-708-8021

VBA Casualty Assistance Officer/Outreach Coordinator Melissa Marinaro melissa.marinaro@va.gov 801 326-2349

RVSR, Alt. OEF/OIF  VI/VSI Ethan Parker ethan.parker2@va.gov

RVSR Allen Lee Allen.lee2@va.gov

Voc Rehab VR&E Michele Clarke michele.clarke@va.gov 801-326-2438

Vet Success on Campus Coordinator SLCC Mike Foster michael.foster@va.gov 801 957-4399

Vet Success on Campus Coordinator U of U Alan Heal alan.heal@va.gov 801 587-5703

Salt Lake County Aging Services

Becky Kapp bkapp@slco.org 385-468-3290

Integrative Health Network Jim Overall jimoverall@comcast.net c 801 558-6340

Phil Davis philip.j.davis@utah.edu

NAMI

Jacqueline Gomez-AriasJacqueline@namiut.org 801-323-9900

Mary Burchett maryb@namiut.org

Utah Domestic Violence Council

Judy Kasten Bell jkbell@udvc.org 521-5544, ext 103
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Kendra Wyckoff kwyckoff@udvc.org 801 521-5814

ESI Management

Tia Korologos tia_esimgt@msn.com 801-501-9446

Disability Law Center

advocate Elysia Pace epace@disabilitylawcenter.org 801 363-1347 ext 3204

legal advocate Eileen Maloney emaloney@disabilitylawcenter.org 801 363-1347, ext 3202

SLC Police- Crisis Intervention (CIT)

Brandee Casias brandee.casias@slcgov.com 801 381-9744

Jeffrey Denning  Jeffrey.Denning@slcgov.com 703-864-9710

Easter Seals/Goodwill

Janet Wade janetw@esgw.org 801 633-2091

Zions Bank

Brian Garrett brian.garrett@zionsbank.com 801 844-7552

Salvation Army

Troy Trimmer troy.trimmer@usw.salvationarmy.org 801 988-4204

Weber State University

Charlie Chandler cchandler@weber.edu 

Salt Lake Community College

Darlene Head darlene.head@slcc.edu 801 957-3833

Diane Bates Diane.Bates@slcc.edu 801 957-4289

University of Utah

Roger Perkins RPerkins@sa.utah.edu

University of Phoenix

Military Education Liaison Elaine Vreeland elaine.vreeland@phoenix.edu 801 209-5542

Dustin Marble dustin.marble@phoenix.edu 801 201-5289

Argosy University

VP Elizabeth Fawcett efawcett@argosy.edu

outreach representative Jodi Hatfield jhatfield@argosy.edu 801 668-1447
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Utah Disabled Veteran Program

Advanced Healing Teri Rich trich@advancedhealingutah.org 801 671-7749

American Red Cross: Utah Region Chris Lambe chris.lambe@redcross.org 801 694-9156

Heidi Ruster heidi.ruster@redcross.org 801 323-7007

Team Veteran Terry Kohler terry@teamveteran.org 801 907-0872

American Legion/UT County Veterans Service Organization Coordinator

Randy Edwards edwards.randy60@gmail.com 801 224-6168

Andrew Wilson utahvet@gmail.com 801 380-5586

Salt Lake Behavioral health

Professional relations Nicole Grothe nicole.grothe@uhsinc.com 801 455-3431

Mark Bramwell bramwellmt.va@gmail.com
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